
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3996
ANSWERED ON:06.08.2014
PREPARATION OF MID DAY MEAL
Kataria Shri Rattan Lal;Sonkar Shri Vinod Kumar

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to entrust the preparation of the Mid-Day- Meal to the catering department of the Railways; and

(b) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (SMT. SMRITI ZUBIN IRANI)

(a) & (b): No, Madam, only preliminary enquiries have been made by the Railway Board.
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